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BOROUGH OF DUMONT
RESOLUTION
Resolution
MEMBERS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT N()
CHAE e 21-210
ENGLESE v Date: SEP 14, 2021
GORMAN [
HAVILLA g/ Page 1 OF 32
ROSSILLO v Subject: BILLS LIST
STEWART v Purpose: Approval
MAYOR LABRUNO
TOTALS e f Dollar $5,358,841.48
L Amount:
Offtered by: Chae. ) .
Seconded by: TFw o V4 Prepared By: Chrissy Apicella

Certified as a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough of Dumont on above

date at a Regular Meeting;y'/ ] (fj{; f? JZ /% M{f %g k/)

Jeanin¢ Siek, RMC, Borough Clerk
Borough of Dumont, Bergen County, New Jersey




BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper watrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the
amount of $ 5,358,841.48.

CAPITAL ACCOUNT 41,555.74
CURRENT ACCOUNT 1,423,136.86
ESCROW ACCOUNT
32 OLE, LLC 193.08
ADAM FRAZER 500.00
AJAY MALHOTRA 516.75
ANTHONY ROMANO 1,306.50
EFRAIN D. ARIAS 26775
E.M.N. BUILDERS 554.25
FERNC CSEREI 125.00
JEFFREY LANCHENAUER, ETAL 130.00
LA TABERNA 2,113.50
MATT DAGISTANLI 36.43
MUKUL PATEL 500.00
ROBERT DONATO 387.25
ROSEMARY JAQUEZ 278.00
THOMAS S. SITES 886.25
VASSILIOS COCOROS 1,125.00
TOTAL 8,919.76
RECREATION TRUST 3,948.30
SENIOR TRUST 400.00
WIRE TRANSFER
BANK OF NY MELLON 3,920.82
DUMONT BOARD OF EDU. 3,876,960.00

TOTAL 3,880,880.82




¢ Septenber 9, 2021 DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 1
02:13 M Check Register By check 1d

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG Range of Check Ids: 5184 to 5187

Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num

5184 09/09/21  BUDGEQOS BUDGET BLINDS OF PARAMUS & 5,095.00 5426

5185 09/09/21 £A%12  EAST-WEST ELECTRICAL 998.50 5426

5186 09/09/21 NJ905  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 4,475.00 5426

5187 09/09/21 REG022  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 30,987.24 5426
Report Totals Paid Void Aourt Paid Amount Void
Checks: 41,555.74 0.00

4 0
Direct Deposit: i { 0.00 0.00
]

Total: 4 41,555.74 0.00




i Septerper 9, 2021

02:13 P

DUMONT BOROUGH

Check Regi

ster By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking

Report Type: A1l Checks

ACCts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG R
Report Format:

ange of check Tds: 5184 to 5187

Detail

Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥

check # Check Date Vendor

PO Ttem

Description Anount Paid

charge Account Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Ref Seg Acct

5184 09/08/21  BUDGEOOS BUDGET BLINDS OF PARAMUS & 5426
21-00801 3 ROLLERS/INSTALLATION/SHIPPING 5,095.00 C-04-55-963-04C Budget 5 1
(d) [ORD #1578] MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COSTS
5185 09/09/21 FA917  EAST-WEST ELECTRICAL 5426
21-00928 & EMERGENCY SERVICE CALL-FLOOD 750,00 C-04-55-963-040 Budget 6 1
(d) [ORD #1578] MUNTCIPAL COMPLEX COSTS
21-00928 5 EMERGENCY SERVICE CALL-FLOOD 248.50 C-04-55-963-040 Budget 7 1
(d) [ORD #1578] MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COSTS
998.50
5186 09/09/21 1905  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 5426
21-01011 1 SITE REMEDIATION_MUNICPAL BLDG §75.00 €-04-55-963-010 Budget 8§ 1
(a) SITE PREPARATEION & REDMEDIATION
21-01031 1 SITE REMEDTATION FEE_TWN BORO 3,600.00 C-04-55-972-012 Budget 9 1
(1) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, TWIN BORO FLD
4,475.00
5187 09/09/21 REQ0??  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 5426
21-00536 & COLUMBIA AVE SANTRY SWR EMRGCY 93.75 C-04-55-972-008 Budget 1 1
(h) SEWER LINE REPAIR WORK, COLUMBIA AVE
21-00726 3 MEMORIAL_TMPR THRU 6/30/21 125.00 C-04-55-972-011 Budget 2 1
(k) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, MEMORIAL PARK
21-00727 4 GINA'S FIELD_IMPR THRY 6/30/21 29,688.49 (-04-55-972-001 Budget 31
(3) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
21-00728 3 REHAB_GRANT AVE THRUG 6/30/21 1,080.00 c-04-55-972-003 Budget 4 1
(c) RDWY IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GRANT AVE
30,987.2¢
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 4 0 41,555.74 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 4 0 41,555.74 0,00




¢ Septecber 9, 2021 DUMONT BORGUGH Page No: 1

01:58 pi Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS t0 MARINERS Range of Check Ids: 66034 to 66102
Report Type: All Checks Report Format! Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Depasit: Y

Check # check pate Vendor Amount Paid Reconcilad/void Ref Num
66034 08/11/21 BO0G7  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 396,438.08 5415
66035 08/18/21  AHC-0291 ANDY'S HAND CAR WASH, LLC. 70.00 5417
66036 08/19/21 Ct004  CLIFFHANGER PRODUCTIONS. INC. 12,000.00 5418
66037 08/25/21 BOOG7  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 337,422.55 5419
66038 08/30/21 AROD1B  ARISTA TROPHIES & AWARDS 32.00 5420
56039 08/30/21 17050  ITALIAN CONNECTION 1,020.00 5420
66040 08/30/21  SHOPROOS SHOPRITE 81.98 5420
56041 08/30/21  SHOPROLO SHOPRITE 119.00 5420
66042 09/08/21 BO0020  BORC OF DUMONT ESCROW ACCT 1,500.00 5421
66043 09/08/21 BOOG7  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 122,920.16 5422
66044 09/09/21 DUL38  DUMONT FIRE DEPARTMENT 2,500.00 5424
66045 09/09/21  AMOC22  AM CONSULTANTS 1,200.00 5425
66046 09/09/21 AMO14  AMERICANWEAR INC. 539.44 5425
66047 09/09/21  ANOO42  ANTHONY MARTI VENDING 30.00 5425
66048 09/09/21  APRUZO0S APRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT,MASTRG & 10,817.47 5425
66043 09/09/21 BE045S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 7.58 5425
66050 09/09/21 BOOG23  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 1,312.50 5425
66051 09/09/21 CE081  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV. IN 264.00 5425
66052 09/09/21  CHRISO20 CHRESSY APICELLA 99,02 5425
66053 09/09/21 (1125  CINTAS CORP 1,830.78 5425
66054 09/09/21  CMEASOQS CME ASSOCIATES 3,381.75 5425
66055 09/09/21 0736  COSTCO WHOLESALE 192.12 5425
66056 09/09/21 00109 D & E UNIFORMS 2,433.80 5425
66057 09/09/21 DEOO?5  DE LAGE LANDEN 221,19 5425
66058 09/09/21 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 7,566.96 5425
66059 09/09/21  DIRECO0S DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 6,433.19 5425
66060 09/09/21  EASTEQ10 EASTERN INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION 186,84 5425
66061 09/09/21  GAETAQDS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 57,027.19 5425
66062 09/08/21  GTO0S  GT CAR WASH INC 116.00 5425
66063 09/09/21  HILLSO0S HILLSDALE BOARD OF HEALTH 140.00 5425
66064 (9/09/21 10200 HOME DEPQT CREDIT SVC, 316.32 5425
66065 09/09/21 IN-591  INTER CITY TIRE 2,923.82 5425
66066 09/09/21  ILAPAQGS JLA PARTY RENTALS 1,745.00 5425
66067 09/09/21 30253 JOSEPH FAULBORN IR 3,000,00 5425
66068 09/09/21 10631  JOHNSON & SON INC 717.03 5425
66069 09/09/21  KAUFOS  KAUFMAN, SEMERARO & LEIBMAN 30,029.52 5425
66070 .09/09/21  LA271  LAWMEN SUPPLY COMPANY 1,997.64 5425
66071 08/09/21 MCO10  MCAA OF NI 100.00 5475
66072 09/09/21 MC331  MONERNEY & ASSOC 1,500.00 5425
66073 09/09/21 MG287  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 188.00 5425
66074 09/09/21 NEGO3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP 1,360.69 5425
66075 09/09/21 N10002  NJ TREE FOUNDATION 7,319.00 5425
66076 09/09/21 NJ905  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 4,050.00 5425
66077 09/09/21 NODO2  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY 1,951.52 5425
66078 09/09/21 NO80L  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 73.85 5425
66079 09/09/21  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 2,978.30 5425
66080 09/09/21 0OF0021  OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP 1,030.38 5425
66081 09/0%/21 oONO022  ONE CALL CONCEPTS 164.09 5425
66082 09/09/21 ONOD32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 50.00 5425
66083 09/09/21 0P0023  OPTIMUM 35G.16 5425

6084 09/09/21  PECKAQOS PECKAR & ARRAMSON 6,300.00 5425




¢ Septerder 9, 2021

01:58 pM

DUMONT BOROUGH

Check Register By Check Id

Page Ho: 2

Check # check Date vendor

Amount Paid

reconciled/Void Ref Num

66085 09/09/21 pc0024 P & G AUTO 166.64 5425
66086 (9/09/21  PU4LS  PUBLIC SERVICE E&G COMPANY 30,821.77 5425
66087 09/09/21 RAO03  RACHELS-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 3,602.64 5425
66088 09/09/21 REQ022  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 2,510.51 5425
66089 (9/09/21 SC225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING 1,445.00 5425
66090 09/09/21 sP0023  SPOK,INC 7.08 0425
66091 09/09/21  SPECTOGS SPECTROTEL 38.23 5425
66092 09/09/21  SPRUCO0S SPRUCE INDUSTRIES 1,260.61 5425
66093 09/09/21 STO0I0  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 222.94 5425
66094 09/09/21 sT478  STORR TRACTOR COMPANY 790.47 5425
66095 09/09/21 SU0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 118,000,00 5425
66096 09/09/21  SUEZOS  SUEZ WATER NJ 20,285.71 5425
66097 09/09/21 UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 180,60 5425
66098 09/09/21 VEQLD  VERIZON 2,830.21 5425
66099 09/09/21 VEY00  VERIZON WIRELESS 1,869.01 5425
66100 09/09/21 V10026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 108.22 5425
66101 09/09/21  weMASODS W.B. MASON 504.80 5425
66102 09/09/21 WE200  WEBER OIL 3,092.50 5425

Report Totals Paid Void Azount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 69 0 1,423,136.86 0.00

Diract Deposit: 0 0 0,00 0.00

Total: 69 0 1,423,136.86 0.00




t Septewber 9, 2021 DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 1

01:59 PH Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS to MARINERS Range of Check Ids: 66034 to 66102
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66034 08/11/21 BODG7  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5415
21-00999 1 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 3,425.93 1-01-20-100-101 Budget i 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
21-00999 2 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 4,314.81 1-01-20-120-101 Budget 5 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
21-00999 3 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 4,003.71 1-01-20-130-101 Budget 8 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
21-00999 4 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 3,238.67 1-01-20-145-101 Budget 71
TAX COLL - REGULAR
21-00999 5 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 885.81 1-01-20-150-101 Budget 8 1
TAX ASSESS ~ REGULAR
21-00999 6 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - P #17 9,567.37 1-01-22-195-101 Budget 9 1
UCC ~ REGULAR
21-00999 7 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 42.22 1-01-22-195-102 Budget 0 1
UCC - OVERTIME
21-00999 8 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP £17 155,922.16  1-01-25-240-101 Budget o1
POLICE - REGULAR
21-00999 9 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 4,074.31 1-01-25-240-102 Budget 21
POLICE - OVERTIME
21-00999 10 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 43,385.06 1-01-55-164-200 Budget B o1
TRAFFIC DETATLS
21-00999 11 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 295.86 1-01-23-221-200 Budget 14 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
21-00999 12 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 12,150.00 1-01-25-240-105 Budget 15 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
21-00999 13 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 16,806.87 1-01-25-240-104 Budget % 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
21-00999 14 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 1,284.63 1-01-25-240-102 Budget 7 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
21-00999 15 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 892.67 1-01-23-221-200 Budget 18 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
21-0099% 16 PpAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 1,414.37 1-01-25-268-101 Budget 19 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
21-0099% 17 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 312.81 1-01-25-275-101 Budget 01
PROSECUTOR - REGULAR
21-00999 18 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - ep #17 59,845.88 1-01-26-290-101 Budget 21
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
21-60999 19 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 1,651.62 1-01-26-290-102 Budget 221
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
21-00999 20 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 600.00 1-01-26-290-104 Budget 23 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
21-00999 21 pAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 5,990.51 1-01-26-310-101 Budget 41
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR
21-00999 22 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 457,42 1-01-26-310-102 Budget 51
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
21-00999 23 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 2,552.18 1-01-27-330-101 Budget %1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
21-00999 24 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 3,639.23 1-01-28-373-101 Budget 21

SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR



v Septerber 9, 2021 DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 2

01:59 P Check Register By Check 1d
chack # Check Date vendar Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
66034 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
21-0099% 25 PAY WEEK OF §/13/21 - pp #17 1,511.11 1-01-28-375-101 Budget 2 1
RECREATION - REGULAR
21-00999 26 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 24,378.83 1-01-28-375-103 Budget 29 1
RECREATION - SEASONAL
21-0099% 27 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 12,564.21 1-01-55-271-200 Budget 01
DUE FROM LIBRARY
21-00999 28 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 4,765.44 1-01-43-490-101 Budget 3101
MUNICTPAL - REGULAR
21-00999 29 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - PP #17 195.47 1-01-43-495-101 Budget 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - REGULAR
21-00999 30 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 10,455,9% 1-01-36-472-282 Budget 331
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
21-00999 31 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 5,272.12 1-01-36-472-282 Budget 31
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
21-00999 32 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 115.00 1-01-23-210-100 Budget 3501
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
21-00999 33 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 111.86 1-01-36-474-279 Budget 3 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
21-00999 34 PAY WEEK OF 8/13/21 - pp #17 313.99 1-01-23-221-200 Budget 37 01
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
396,438.08
66035 08/18/21 AHC-0291 ANDY'S HAND CAR WASH, LLC. 5417
21-01039 1 INTERIOR/EXTERIOR CLEANING 70.00 1-01-28-373-225 Budget 63 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - VEHICLE REPAIRS
66036 08/19/21 CL004  CLIFFHANGER PRODUCTIONS. INC. 5418
21-00930 2 DUMONT DAY AMUSEMENTS ETC 12,000.00 1-01-30-420-284 Budget 5 1
CELEBRATEON - DUMONT DAY
66037 08/25/21 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5419
21-01085 1 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 3,425.93 1-01-20-100-101 Budget 67 1
GEN ADMIN -~ REGULAR
21-01085 2 PAY WEEX OF 8/27/21 - pré 18 4,314.81 1-01-20-120-101 Budget B8 1
BORG CLERK - REGULAR
21-01085 3 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 4,188.89 1-01-20-130-101 Budget 69 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
21-01085 4 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 3,238.67 1-01-20-145-101 Budget 7001
TAX COLL - REGULAR
21-01085 5 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - ppP# 18 885.81 1-01-20-150-101 Budget n i
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
21-01085 6 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pe# 18 9,913.34 1-01-22-195-101 Budget o1
UCC - REGULAR
21-01085 7 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 142,872.59 1-01-25-240-101 Budget 11
POLICE - REGULAR
21-01085 8 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 7,462.45 1-01-25-240-102 Budget o1
POLICE - OVERTIME
21-01085 9 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 17,605.7¢  1-01-55-164-200 Budget Bl
TRAFFIC DETAILS
21-01085 10 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - PP# 18 476.01 1-01-23-221-200 Budget 76 1

HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS



v September §, 2021 DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 3

01:59 pM Check Register By Check Id
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66037 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
21-01085 11 PpAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 6,300.00 1-01-25-240-105 Budget 701
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
21-01085 12 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 16,806.87 1-01-25-240-104 Budget B 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
21-01085 13 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pP# 18 1,176.36 1-01-25-240-102 Budget 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
21-01085 14 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 295,86 1-01-23-221-200 Budget 80 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
21-01085 15 PAY WEEX OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 235.37 1-01-25-268-101 Budget 81 1
, LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
21-01085 16 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - ppé 18 312.81 1-01-25-275-101 Budget g2 1
PROSECUTOR - REGULAR
21-01085 17 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 59,845.88 1-01-26-290-101 Budget 83 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR '
21-01085 18 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/2L - pp# 18 1,874.99 1-01-26-290-102 Budget 84 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ OVERTIME
21-01085 19 PAY WEEX OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 6,000.51 1-01-26-310-101 Budget 85 1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR
21-01085 20 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 424,74 1-01-26-310-102 Budget 86 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
21-01085 21 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 2,552,19 1-01-27-330-101 Budget 87 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
21-01085 22 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pr# 18 3,541.73 1-01-28-373-101 Budget 88 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
21-01085 23 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/2L - pp# 18 1,511.11 1-01-28-375-101 Budget 89 1
RECREATION - REGULAR
21-01085 24 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 10,300.00 1-01-28-375-103 Budget % 1
RECREATION - SEASONAL
21-01085 25 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 12,462.47 1-01-55-271-200 Budget 91 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY
21-01085 26 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pP# 18 4,573.88 1-01-43-430-101 Budget 92 1
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
21-01085 27 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pP# 18 195.47 1-01-43-495-101 Budget 93 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER ~ REGULAR
21-01085 28 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 9,133.04 1-01-36-472-282 Budget 94 1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
21-61085 29 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pr# 18 4,412.63 1-01-36-472-282 Budget 95 1
SOCTAL SECURETY - CONTRIBUTIONS
21-01085 30 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 72.66 1-01-23-210-100 Budget 9% 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
21-01085 31 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 95.78 1-01-36-474-279 Budget 97 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
21-01085 32 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 313,99 1-03-23-221-200 Budget 98 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
21-01085 33 PAY WEEK OF 8/27/21 - pp# 18 600.00 1-01-26-290-104 Budget 99 1
__ STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
337,422.55
66038 08/30/21 ARGLS  ARISTA TROPHIES & AWARDS 5420
21-01091 1 8x8" COLORED SUBLILMATED PLATE 32.00 1-01-28-373-296 Budget 81 1

SENIOR CITIZENS - TRIPS/PARTIES
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geconciled/void ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66039 08/30/21 17050  ITALIAN CONNECTION 5420
21-01094 1 MEALS 1,020.00 1-01-28-373-296 Budget g4 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - TRIPS/PARTIES
66040 08/30/21  SHOPROOS SHOPRITE 5420
21-01092 1 CAKES 81.98 1-01-28-373-296 Budget 8 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - TRIPS/PARTIES
66041 08/30/21  SHOPROLO SHOPRITE 5420
21-01093 1 s0DA/12 PACKS 110,00 1-01-28-373-296 Budget 83 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - TRIPS/PARTIES :
66042 09/08/21 800020 BORO OF DUMONT ESCROW ACCT 5421
21-01098 1 DUE FROM CURRNT TO ESCRW ACCT 1,500.0¢ 1-15-16-000-001 Budget 81 1
DUE TO/FROM CURRENT
66043 09/08/21 BOO67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5422
21-0116¢ 1 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 3,425.93 1-01-20-100-101 Budget 81 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
21-01164 2 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 4.81£.82 1-01-20-120-101 Budget 2 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
-01104 3 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pP# 19 4,188.89 1-01-20-130-101 Budget 8 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
01104 4 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - ppé 19 3,238.67 1-01-20-145-101 Budget 84 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR
21-01104 5 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - PP# 19 885.81 1-01-20-150-101 Budget 8 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
21-01104 6 PaY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - ppE 19 9,433.34 1-01-22-195-101 Budget g6 I
UCC - REGULAR
21-01104 7 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pP# 19 142,783.04  1-01-25-240-101 Budget 87 1
POLICE - REGULAR
21-01104 8 PAY WEEX OF 9/10/21 - pP# 19 7,031.88 1-01-25-240-102 Budget 88 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
1-01804 9 pAY WEEX OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 11,683.59 1-01-55-164-200 Budget 89 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS
21-01304 10 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - ppé 19 476.01 1-01-73-221-200 Budget 90 1
HEALTH BENEFITS -~ WAIVERS
21-01104 11 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 16,806.87 1-01-25-240-104 Budget 9 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
21-01104 12 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp¥ 19 1,454.94 1-01-25-240-102 Budget 2 1
POLICE - OVERTIME .
21-01104 13 PAY WeEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 295.86 1-01-23-221-200 Budget 93 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
21-01104 14 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 1,527.37 1-01-25-268-101 Budget 9 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
21-01104 15 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 312.81 1-01-25-275-101 Budget 95 1
PROSECUTOR - REGULAR
21-01104 16 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - P 19 61,713.91 1-01-26-290-101 Budget % 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
21-01104 17 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pP# 19 6,754.40 1-01-26-290-102 Budget 97 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
21-01104 18 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pRE 19 1,000.00 1-01-26-290-104 Budget 9% 1

STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
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66043 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
21-01104 19 paY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 6,110,510 1-01-26-310-101 Budget
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR
21-01104 20 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - ppé 19 408.41 1-01-26-310-102 Budget
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
21-01104 21 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - ppé 19 2,552.19 1-01-27-330-101 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
2101104 22 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pe# 19 3,92¢,23 1-01-28-373-101 Budget
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
21-01104 23 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 1,511.11 1-01-28-375-101 Budget
RECREATION - REGULAR
21-01104 24 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 12,314.87 1-01-55-271-200 Budget
DUE FROM LIBRARY
21-01104 25 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pP# 19 4,721.49  1-01-43-490-101 Budget
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
21-01104 26 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pr# 19 195.47 1-01-43-495-101 Budget
PUBLIC DEFENDER - REGULAR
21-01104 27 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 8,665.94 1-01-36-472-282 Budget
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
21-01104 28 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pp# 19 4,246.13 1-01-36-472-282 Budget
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
21-01104 29 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pP# 19 50,94  1-01-23-210-100 Budget
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
21-01104 30 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pr# 19 76.74 1-01-36-474-279 Budget
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
21-01104 31 PAY WEEK OF 9/10/21 - pP# 19 313.99 1-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
322,920.16
66044 09/09/21 DU138  DUMONT FIRE DEPARTMENT
21-01107 1 FIRE CONVENTION EXPENSES 2021 2,500.00 1-01-25-265-225 Budget
FIRE DEPT - MAINTENANCE
66045 09/09/21  AMO022  AM CONSULTANTS
21-01017 1 2020 FIXED ASSET INVENTORY 1,200,00 1-01-20-130-235 Budget
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
66046 00/09/21 AMOI4  AMERTCANWEAR INC.
21-00810 4 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 184,48 1-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNTFORM CLEANING
21-00810 5 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 177.48 1-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
21-00810 & UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 177.48  1-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
539.44
66047 09/09/21  ANOQ42  ANTHONY MARTI VENDING
21-00946 1 POLAND SPRING WATERS 30.00 1-01-30-420-287 Budget

66048 09/09/21
2100191 6

APRUZOOS APRUZZESE , MCDERMOTT ,MASTRO &

SPECIAL LABOR COUNSL/PRA/DPW

10,817.47

CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES

1-01-20-156-233 Budget
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

9 1
00 1
01 1
w1
103 1
104 1
105 1
06 1
07 1
08 1
09 1
i 1
m 1

5424
81 1
5425
122 1
5425

11

71

31

5425
0 1
53425
141
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66049 09/09/21
21-00980 1

66050 09/08/21
21-00233 10
21-00233 11

66051 09/09/21
21-00938 1

66052 09/09/21
21-01028 1

66053 09/09/21
21-01022 1
21-01022 2

66054 09/09/21
21-00192 8

21-00192 9
21-00192 10
21-60192 11
21-00192 12
21-00192 13

66055 09/09/21
21-01003 1

66056 09/09/21
21-00751 1

21-00751 2

BE045S  BENJAMIN BROS INC.
SEAM ADHESIVE

Bo0023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC
TX APPEALS_BERGEN CTY.6/2021

TX APPEALS_NLMN BOCHI_B/2021

CEO81  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV. IN

PATROL VEHICLE SPEEDOMETER

CHRIS020 CHRISSY APICELLA
2021 OPTICAL ALLOWANCE REIMB,

CI125  CINTAS CORP
ANNUAL INSPECT - BOROUGH HAEL

INSPECTION/SVC CHRGE/BTTRY REC

(MEASO0S CME ASSOCIATES
AFFORDABLE ADMN SVC - 3/26/21

AFFORDABLE ADMN SVC - 4/23/21
AFFORDARLE ADMN SVC ~ 5/7/2021
AFFORDABLE ADMN SVC - 6/4/2021
AFFORDABLE ADMN SYC -6/25/2021

AFFORDABLE ADMN SVC - 7/9/2021

€0736  COSTCO WHOLESALE
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES-8/5/21

D0109 D & E UNTFORMS
NEW HIRES UNIFORMS

NEW HIRES UNLFQRMS

2,433.80

POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES

5425
7.58 1-01-26-310-234 Budget 109 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
5425
937.50 1-01-20-156-233 Budget 21
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
375.00  1-01-20-156~233 Budget 23 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,312.50
5425
264.00 1-01-25-240-243 Budget 9% 1
POLICE - VEMICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
5425
99.02 1-01-23-220-275 Budget 25 1
INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
5425
753.00 1-01-26-310-234 Budget 23 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
1,077.78 1-01-26-310-234 Budget 24 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUEP/SUPPLIES
1,830.78
5425
815.75 1-01-21-180-201 Budget 51
AFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
718.00 1-01-21-190-201 Budget 6 1
AFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
C821.00 1-01-21-19G-201 Budget 17 1
AFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
773.50 1-01-21-190-201 Budget 8B 1
AFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
173.50 1-01-21-19¢-201 Budget 19 1
AFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
80.00 1-01-21-190-201 Budget 20 1
AFORDABLE ~ LEGAL EXPENSES
3,381.75
5425
192,17 1-01-26-310-234 Budget 18 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
5425
1,061.90 1-01-25-240-273 Budget g 1
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
1,371.90 1-01-25-240-273 Budget 69 1
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66057  09/09/21
21-00262 16
21-00262 17

66058 09/09/21
21-00062 10

66059 09/09/21
21-00866 12
21-00866 13
21-00806 14

66060 09/09/21
21-00976 2

21-00976 3
21-60976 4

66061 09/09/21
21-00539 13
21-00539 14

66062 09/09/21
21-00773 1

66003 06/09/21
2001005 1

66064 09/09/21
21-00992 1

66065 09/09/21
21-00820 2

21-00820 3

DE0O25  DE LAGE EANDEN
POLCE COPIERS_7/15/21-8/14/21 107.21

POLCE COPEERS_7/15/21-8/14/21 113.98

221.19

DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF K3

DENTAL PAYMNT_9/1/21-9/30/21 7,566.96

DIRECOOS DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS

ELECTRIC #1486954_3JUN-JuL. 2021 5,958.18

ELECTRIC #1703621_JUN-JUL 2021 72.32
GAS #727650-3355_IUL-AUG 2021 402.69
6,433.19

EASTEOLO EASTERN INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 60.28
TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 120.56
RUSBER COVERED STEEL 6.00
186.84
GAETADDS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, TNC
SOLID WASTE/CONSTR/CITY_7/2021 54,864,91
RECYCLING TAX_7/2021 2,162.28
57,027.19
GTO05  GT CAR WASH INC
EXTERIOR CAR WASH 116.00
HILLSO0S HILLSDALE BGARD OF HEALTH
CHILD HEALTH CONF-4 KIDS-JULY 140.00
HO200  HOME DEPQT CREDIT SVC.
MATERTALS~ROCK THE BLOCK EVENT 316.32
IN-591  INTER CITY TIRE
(8) REFURBISH & VALVES 2,240.00
(4) P245/55R18 TIRES 540.00

1-01-25-240-239 Budget
POLICE - PRINTING

1-01-25-240-239 Budget
POLICE - PRINTING

1-01-23-220-200 Budget
INSURANCE - DENTAL

1-01-31-430-000 Budget
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
1-01-31-430-000 Budget
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
1-01-31-430-000 Budget
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
1-01-26-290-225 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {DPW)
1-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {DPW)
1-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)

1-01-26-305-201 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
1-01-26-305-204 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ RECYCLING TAX

1-01-25-240-243 Budget
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

1-01-27-330-235 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1-01-30-420-287 Budget
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES

1-01-26-290-203 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
1-01-26-290-203 gudget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES

5425
25

26

5425
106

107
108

5425
29

30

5425
70

5425
119

5425
115

5425
74

75

1

1

1

1

1

1
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66065 INTER CITY TIRE

21-00820 4

66066 09/09/21
21-00941 - 1

66067 09/09/21
21-01001 1
20-01001 2

66068 09/09/21
21-00821 2

66069 09/09/21
21-00190 12
21-00190 13
21-00190 14
21-00190 15
21-00190 16
21-00541 5
21-00541 6

66070  09/09/21
21-00973 1

66071 09/09/21
21-00966 1

66072 08/09/21
21-00193 2

66073 09/09/21
21-00986 1

Continued
(2) 18.6.50 CARL TURF TIRES

143,82

2,923.82

JLAPAGOS JLA PARTY RENTALS
ROCK CLIMB, GLIDES, ETC.

J0253  JOSEPH FAULBORN JR
OPTICAL REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2021

DENTAL REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2021

1,745.00

1,000.00
2,000.00

3,000.00

J0631  JOHNSON & SON INC
BLACK TOP & MORTOR MIX

17.03

KAUFOS  KAUFMAN, SEMERARO & LEIBMAN

PROF SVCS - COVID-19 RELATED
PROF SERVICES_6/1-6/30/2021
PROF SERVICES_6/1-6/30/2021
PROF SERVICES_7/2-7/30/2021
PROF SERVICES..7/1-7/28/2021
PROF SERVICES.6/8-6/29/2021

PROF SERVICES_7/16-7/27/2021

31,25
14,286.26
5,799.51
4,162.50
4,562.50
156.25
1,031.25

30,029.52

LAZ71  LAWMEN SUPPLY COMPANY
BULLETPROOF VESTS-2 OFFICERS

MCOI0  MCAA OF NJ
NJ AGENDA - 11/17-11/18

MC331  MCNERNEY & ASSOC
APPRATSAL FEE-E. LINDEN AVE.

MG287  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
REC BEQUEST CHECKS

1,997.64

100.00

1,500.00

188.00

1-01-26-290-203 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHECLE TIRES
1-01-30-420-287 Budget

CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES

1-01-23-220-275 Budget
INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
1-01-23-220-200 Budget
INSURANCE - DENTAL

1-01-26-290-230 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

1-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSTIONAL SERVICES
1-01-2(-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1-01-25-240-273 Budget
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES

1-01-43-490-208 Budget
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

1-01-20-150-235 Budget

TAX ASSESS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

1-01-20-130-234 Budget
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES

6 1
5425
9% 1
5425
116 1
17 1
5425
m 1
5425

9 1
0 1
1 1
2 1
131
i1 1
31

5425

0 1
5425
103 1

5425
211

5425

121
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66074 09/09/21 NEQG3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP 5425
21-00722 4 CURRENT PHONES - AUG. 2021 1,360.69 1-01-31-440-000 Budget 66 1
TELEPHONE
66075 09/09/21  NJGDO2Z NI TREE FOUNDATION 5425
21-00682 1 ARBOR DAY TREE PLANTING-20 7,319.00 1-01-26-292-243 Budget 65 1
SHADE TREE - ARBOR DAY/EDUCATION
66076 09/09/21 NJ905  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 5425
21-01009 1 STORMWATER DISCHARGE FEE 2,025.00 0-01-26-290-235 Budget 20 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-01009 2 STORMWATER DISCHARGE FEE 2,025.00 1-01-26-290-235 Budget 71
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4,050.00
66077 09/09/21 NG002  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY 5425
21-00100 4 MONTHLY MONITORING/INSPECTION 1,250.00 1-01-26-290-294 Budget § 1
STREETS/ROADS - EMERGENCY PUMP REPAIRS
21-00543 3 28D QTR. 2021-ALARM/EMERGENCY 701.52 1-01-26-311-243 Budget 31
SEWER - REPATRS/MAINTENANCE
1,951,52
66078 09/09/21 NOBOL  MGRTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5425
21-00631 17 ORD #1588 NOTICE_7/23/21 39,85 1-01-20-120-222 Budget 351
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
21-00631 18 LEGAL AD-6/22/21 mic _8/10/21 34.00 1-01-20-120-222 Budget 36 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
73.85
66079 09/09/21  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 5425
21-00646 17 DPW PERSONNEL-WEEK 08/08/2021 1,489.15 1-01-41-770-020 Budget 60 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES
21-00646 18 DPW PERSONNEL-WEEK 08/15/2021 1,489.15 1-01-41-770-020 Budget 61 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES
2,978.30
66080 09/09/21 OF0021  OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP 5425
21-00925 1 ADMIN. DISPLAY EASELS 119.9¢ 1-01-20-100-202 Budget 9% 1
GEN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-00925 2 CLERK HANGING FOLDERS-LEGAL 89.97 1-01-20-120-234 Budget 97 1
BORO CLERK ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-00967 1 CLERK PHONE MESSAGE BOOK 15.99 1-01-20-120-234 Budget 04 1
BORO CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-00981 1 BYILDING DEPT. SUPPLIES 408.38 1-01-22-195-234 Budget 110 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-00987 1 BYILDING DEPT. SUPPLIES 162.25 1-01-22-195-234 Budget 13 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-00987  ? BUILDING DEPT, SUPPLIES 233.8% 1-01-22-195-234 Budget 114 1

UCC - OFFICE SUPPLEES
1,030.38
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66081 09/09/21 oNDO22  ONE CALE CONCEPTS 5425
21-00826 2 MARKOUTS 164.09 1-01-26-290-276 Budget %1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE
66082 09/09/21 OND032Z  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 5425
21-00011 1 CONGRATS BANNER-CLASS OF 2021 50.00 1-01-20-110-234 Budget 95 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
66083 09/09/21  0P0023  OPTIMUM 5425
21-00633 5 BORO CHARGES_7/23-8/22/2021 8.86 1-01-31-440-000 Budget 37 1
TELEPHONE
21-00634 5 POLICE CHARGES_8/01-8/31/2021 167.20 1-01-25-240-276 Budget B 1
POLICE - OFFICE EQUIPMENT/PAGERS
21-00635 5 DPW CHARGES_7/23-8/22/2021 174.10 1-01-26-290-276 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE
350.16
66084 09/09/21  PECKAGDS PECKAR & ABRAMSON 5425
21-00302 1 PROF SERVICES THROUGH 12/28/20 490,00 0-01-20-156-233 Budget 271
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00302 2 PROF SERVICES FHROUGH 1/12/21 105.00 1-01-20-156-233 Budget 28 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00636 7 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 2021 1,645.00 1-01-20-156-233 Budget 4 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00636 3 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 2021 1,785.00 1-01-20-156-233 Budget 4 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00636 4 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 2021 1,820.00 1-01-20-156-233 Budget 2 1
' SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00636 5 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 2021 455,00 1-01-20-156-233 Budget 43 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
6,300.90
66085 09/09/21 PG0024 P & G AUTO 5425
21-00828 2 STOP LIGHT & FILTERS 166.64 1-01-26-290-227 Budget % 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
66086 09/09/21 PU41S  PUBLIC SERVICE E&G COMPANY 5425
21-00637 13 STREET LGHTS_06/09/21-07/08/21 11,859.81 1-01-31-435-000 Budget 4 1
STREET LIGHTING
21-00637 14 ELECTRIC/GAS_06/09/21-07/08/21 4,525.16 1-01-31-430-000 Budget 45 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
21-00870 4 ELECTREC/GAS_06/09/21-07/08/21 7,382.58 1-01-31-430-000 Budget 89 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
21-00870 5 ELECTRIC/GAS_07/09/21-08/06/21 7,054,22  1-01-31-430-000 Budget 90 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
30,828.77
66087 09/09/21 RAQ03  RACHELS-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 5425
21-00831 3 NO LEAD REGULAR GAS 3,602.64 1-01-31-460-000 Budget 80 1

GASOLINE




v September 9, 2021 DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 11

01:59 P Check Register By Check Id
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/vVoid Ref Kum
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
66088 09/09/21 RE0D22  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 5425
21-00236 10 2021 GENERAL ENGINEERING SVCS 2,510.51 1-01-20-165-235 Budget U1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
66089 09/09/21 SC225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING 5425
21-00944 1 CELEBRATIONS POSTERS/BANNER 1,125.00 1-01-30-420-287 Budget 00 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLEES
21-00950 2 LETTERHEAD,CARDS, ENVELGPES 320.00 1-01-26-290-230 Budget 102 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,445.00
66090 09/09/21 sp0023  SPOK,INC 5425
21-00735 4 CURRNT BEEPER_APR/MAY/3UN 2021 7.08 1-01-28-373-237 Budget 67 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
66091 09/00/21  SPECTGOS SPECTROTEL 5425
21-00871 7 CURRENT PHONES_7/4-7/31/2021 38.23  1-01-31-440-000 Budget 01 1
TELEPHONE
66092 09/09/21  SPRUCOOS SPRUCE INDUSTRIES 5425
21-00983 1 BORO HALL SUPPLIES 1,260.61 1-01-26-310-234 Budget m 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
66093 09/09/21  ST0010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 5425
21-00835 2 ASPHALT 81.65 1-01-26-290-230 Budget 81 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00835 3 ASPHALT 141.29 1-01-26-290-230 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
221,94
66094 08/09/21 ST478  STORR TRACTOR COMPANY 5425
21-00891 2 V-BELT 108.06 1-01-26-290-225 Budget 93 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
21-00891 3 WASHERS,SPACER,BUSHING, ETC. 6872.41 1-01-26-290-225 Budget 94 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
790,47
66095 00/09/21 SU0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 5425
21-00102 9 SOLID WASTE/COLLECTION-8/2021 118,000,00 1-01-26-305-201 Budget 6 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
66096 09/09/21  SUEZO5S  SUEZ WATER NJ 5425
21-00639 24 CURRENT WATER_JUL-AUG 2021 36.96 1-01-31-445-000 Budget 46 1
WATER
21-00639 25 CURRENT WATER_JUL-AUG 2021 678.85 1-01-31-445-000 Budget 47 1
WATER
21-00639 26 CURRENT WATER_JUL-AUG 2021 23.73  1-01-31-445-000 Budget 48 1
WATER
21-00639 27 CURRENT WATER_JUL-AUG 2021 126,85  1-01-31-445-000 Budget 49 1
WATER
21-00639 28 CURRENT HYDRANT_JUL-AUG 2021 14,393.02 1-01-25-267-281 Budget 50 1

FIRE HYDRANT ~ SERVICES




¢ Septentier 9, 2021

(01:59 PM

DUMONT BOROUGH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 12

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Ttem

Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

Ref Seq Acct

66096 SUEZ WATER NJ

21-00639 29
21-00639 30
2100640 23
21-00640 24
21-00640 25

66097 09/09/21
21-00041 15

21-00041 16
21-00041 17

66098 09/09/21
21-00555 7

21-00642 73
21-00642 24
21-00642 25
21-00642 26

66099 09/09/21
21-00660 19

21-00660 20
21-00660 21
21-00875 5

66100 09/09/21
21-00104 8

21-00104 9

Continued
CURRENT WATER_IUL-AUG 2021

CURRENT WATER_JUL-AUG 2021
CURRENT WATER_SNL_JUN-JUL 2021
CURRENT WATER_SNL_JUL-AUG 2021

CURRENT WATER_SNL_JUL-AUG 2021

372,78
126.17
953,58
800.30
2,113.47

20,285.71

UN-I11  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC.

TRUCK 231 REAR AXLE PART
JACOBSEN PART

(2) CAR WASH CLEANER

9.08
148.42
23.10

180.60

VEOL)  VERTZON
CURRENT CHARGES_JUL-AUG 2021

CURRENT CHARGES_AUG-SEP 2021
CURRENT CHARGES_AUG-SEP 2021
CURRENT CHARGES_AUG-SEP 2021

CURRENT CHARGES_AUG-SEP 2021

1,882.99
404,19
49.09
407.85
86.09

2,830.21

VEYOG  VERIZON WIRELESS
CHARGES_JUL-AUG 2021-BOR0 HALL

CHARGES_JUL-AUG 2021-POLICE
CHARGES_JUL-AUG 2021~POLICE

CHARGES_JUL-AUG 2021-FIRE DEPT

882.82
228,08
318.00
440.11

1,869.01

VI0026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN
REIMB_DEW/FAULBRN/VENEZT0_2021

REIMB_DEW/FAULBRN/VENEZI0_2021

54.11
54.11

108.22

1-01-31-445-000
WATER
1-01-31-445-000
WATER
1-01-31-445-000
WATER
1-01-31-445-000
WATER
1-01-31-445-000
WATER

1-01-26-290-243

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

1-01-26-290-243

STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

1-01-26-290-243

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

1-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
1-01-31-440-000
TELEPHORE
1-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
1-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
1-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE

1-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
1-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
1-01-31-440-000
TELEPHONE
1-01-25-265-276

FIRE DEPT - PAGERS/RADIOS/COMMUNICATIONS

1-01-23-220-100
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
1-01-23-220-100
INSURANCE - MEDICAL

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget
Budget

Budget

Budgat
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

51 1
2 1
1
o1
5 1
5425

1 1
2 1
I o1
5425
o1
5 1
st 1
58 1
59 1
5425
B2 1
63 1
64 1
92 1
5425

7 1
§ 1




* September 9, 2021
01:59 pu

DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 13
Check Register By Check Id

Chack # check pate vendor
po#  Item Description

Recenciled/void Ref Num

66101 09/09/21  weMASOOS W.B. MASON
21-01051 1 DPW WATER-SGAL_07/15/21

21-01051 2 POLICE WATER-5GAL_G7/22/21

21-01051 3 RENTAL FEE_07/23/21

71-01051 4 POLICE WATER-SGAL_08/02/21

66102 09/09/21 WE200  WEBER OIL

21-00840 3 75/140 SUPER SYN LUBE

21-00840 4 WINDSHIELD WASH CONC 55 GAL

21-0084C 5 ALLISON TRAN SYND 55 GAL

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
‘ 5425
124,90 1-01-26-290-212 Budget 126 1
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
124,90 1-01-25-240-234 Budget 27 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
5,20 1-01-20-100-295 Budget 28 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
249,80 1-01-25-240-234 Budget 29 1
POLICE ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
504.80
5425
1,074,00 1-01-26-290-230 Budget 83 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
162,25 1-01-26-290-230 Budget 84 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,856.25 1-01-26-290-230 Budget 85 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

3,092.50
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 69 0 1,423,136.86 (.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 69 0 1,423,136.86 0.00




+ Septemer 9, 2021 DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 1
04:08 o theck Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: COMMERCE DEVELG to COMMERCE DEVELG Range of Check Ids: 2387 to 240!

Report Type: All Checks Report format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconcited/vVoid Ref Num
2387 09/09/21  320.EQ05 32 OLE, LLC 193.08 5427
2388 09/09/21  ADAMFO0S ADAM FRAZER 500.00 5427
2389 09/09/21  AJAYMOOS AJAY MALHOTRA 516.75 5427
2390 09/09/21  ANTHOOLS ANTHONY ROMANO 631.50 5427
2391 09/09/21  ANTHOOLS ANTHONY ROMANO 675.00 5427
2397 09/09/21  EFRAT005 EFRAIN D. ARTAS 267.75 54727
2393 09/09/21  EMODSS  EMN BUTLDERS 554,25 5427
2394 09/09/21  FERNCODS FERNC CSERFI 125.00 5427
2395 09/09/21  JEFFROOS JEFFREY LANCHENAUER, ETAL 130.00 5427
2396 09/09/21  LATABOOS LA TABERNA 2,113.50 5427
2397 09/09/21  MATTDOOS MATT DAGISTANLI 36.43 5427
2398 09/09/21  MUKULGOS MUKUL PATEL 500.00 5427
2399 09/09/21 ROBER(20 ROBEAT DONATO 387.25 5427
2400 09/09/21  ROSEMOOS ROSEMARY JAQUEZ 278.00 5427
2401 09/09/21  THOMAGLS THOMAS S. SITES 886.25 5427
2402 09/09/21  VASSIOO0S VASSILIOS COCOROS 1,125.00 5427

Report Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void

Checks: 16 0 8,919.76 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 16 0 8,919.76 0.00




¢ September 9, 2021

04:08 v

DUMONT BOROUGH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

aange of Checking Accts: COMMERCE DEVELO to COMMERCE DEVELO
Report Type: All checks

Range of Check Ids:
Report Format: Detail

2387 to 2402

Chack Type: Computer; Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Ttem

pascription Amolint Paid

charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref Num